/%_6

107; 0 — - LOS ANGELES COUNTY FOREIGN NATIONAL oo
- OKING AND PROPERTY RECORD | wosmwrres . —
SIDNO, LOC. BKD ngI‘

WO GLASSER |

A233Y773/ | v

DI LIC. NO. STATE
CA

B3V7¢3VE 2

ARRESTEE'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE)
DUDICK, THOMAS MICHAEL I

HOME PHONE

SS
wiﬂ‘ﬂ ST 'HERMOSA BEACH,CA 90254
I

SEX | DESCENT HAIR EYES HEIGHT WEIGHT BIRTHDATE AGE
M w BRO BLU 600 165 _ 30
VER.LIC.NO. ST. | RPT.DIST. | AKANICKNAME
CA | 1929

BIRTHPLACE FILENO MONIKER AD.CHG.
OH CLEVELAND 074151 N
AG'Y.OR DETAIL ARRESTING DATE & TIME ARRESTED TIME BKD.
1929 12-09-2007 2050 2116
LOCATION OF ARREST TOTAL BAIL
2100 HERMOSA AVE 5000.00
CHARGE WARR./COMM. NO.

23152(A)23152(B) /VC /M

DUL:ALCOHOL/DRUGS

JAIL LOC.
1929

ARRAIGN DATE

ITIME

| COURT

OBSERVABLE PHYSICAL ODDITIES

[-2% 6 % OB S(\\/‘rk{r\,g‘(;?’

_ -




First Observed: Date/Day/Time

HERMOSA BE

ACH POLICE DEPARTMENT

DR#

Home

Hermosa Beach, CA. 90254

Vi e license #:

Year

2003

Make/Model/Body style/Color:
Cadi/CTS/4dr/blk

12-09-2007/Sun/2035 hrs CA0192900 07- 4151

Arrest Location: DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE Booking #

2100 Hermosa Avenue ARREST REPORT

Traffic Collision Crime/Additional Charges: Driving established by: Witness 0

[ Yes [ No cve 23152 K (a) K (b) [ Other: Officer’s Observ. [ 403005 [J
CvC 23153 [ (a) OJ (b) [ Other:

Suspect’s Name: Last/First/Middle Sex Race Age | DOB Driver’s license # State

Dudic M w | 30 | g CA

Home telephone:

Number of occupants:

0

X Parked at scene

Vehicle location: EI Impounded Frank Scotto Towing, 1750 W. 223" Street. Torrance, CA 90501, 310 787-0208 [ ] Other:
[ Released to:

Passenger/Witness Name: Last/First/Middle Sex Race | Age | DOB Driver’s license # State
Home address: Home telephone:
Business address: Hours Days Business telephone:
; T ChmCTVESW PR
Wearing Contacts? | Face Eyes Pupils Odor of Alcobol Beverage
[0 Yes X No {J Normal {J Normal (X Dilated [ None [ Faint
X pale X Bloodshot [0 Constricted X Moderate [ Strong
Contacts? O Flushed Kwatery [J Poor Reaction to light
[ Hard [] Soft [ Steepy
Speech Attitude Unusual Actions
O Mumbled [J Thick [J Combative [ Sleepy 1 Insulting < None [ Profanity
[ Confused [ Slurred [ Comical [ Coeperative [J Uncooperative [ Vomiting [ Fighting
11 [ Repetitious [ Deliberate | [J Sarcastic ] Nervous [ Talkative [ Belching [ Perspiring
R Nothing Unusual [ Crying [ Confused [ Other:
e S - A ; ~ '@'——'—‘_ ,; o T
i‘rafﬁc Area Weather Light -r
B3 None [ Light Residential [] Commercial | {X] Clear [J Cloudy [ paylight [0 pawn/Dusk
[ Medium [JHeavy | [JIndustrial [] Other: O Rain [ Fog B Darkness BQ Street Lights
[0 vehicle lights

X bpry [Jwet B4 Flashlight

v Injuréd/m
NO

No

Physically Impaired

>

Taking meication or drugs’

Under doctor’s care/Doctor’s name

Type/Amount/When

Where are you going? Where are you now? Where have you been?
Home Hermosa Beach The Shore
Admits Driving Amount of sleep What time is it now? Time of last meal? Mechanical Defects? [ ] Yes [XI No
& Yes [0 No In last 24 hours? 5 hrs 2000/ 2041 hrs 1700 hrs Claimed:
it Admits drinking What/Amount Start/finish times Feel Effects
X Yes OO No Sierra Nevadas 1930 / 2015 hrs O Yes BNo
beer/2-120z
, , L -~ . OBSERVATIONS e e
Walking from car Basic Stance Clothing Wearing Shoes
[ Stumbling [ Swaying [] pisarranged X Yes
[ Faliing [ Falling [ Soiled [ No
[ Needs Support [0 Staggering X Orderly
Swayin Nee . . -
B o gbiwed B Nzr(li:aslupport [ Otheritype: Type: flat t-shoes
%4} Nothing Unusual
Arresting Officer/ID Transporting Officer Date
LoBue #167 S/A 12-9-2007
Witness Officer/ID Supervisor Date
W Lo 124 9/

HBPD/DUI Page 1-11/2003 (computer copy)




STANDARDIZED FIELD SOBIETY TESTS

Tests: [_] Refused Location:[X] Sidewalk L] Street ] Parking lot 1 Building Other:
(] Not conducted | Lighting Conditions: [J paylight [ Darkness [X] Street Lights X Flashlight
Ability to follow instructions: [X] Good [ ] Fair [ ] Poor [] starts too soon [_] Repeated Instructions

Stand straight, hands at side, tilt
head, close eyes, and estimate 30
seconds.

D Starts too soon

Sways side to side
[:] Separates feet
D Loses balance
[:I Opens eyes

Internal clock:
Estimate as 30 sec. 41

Sways in inches:

Start in heel-to-toe stance (R/L) for
directions. Take 9 steps forward, U-turn,
9 steps back. Arms at side, look at feet &
count each step out loud.

D Can’t keep balance, # of times

D Starts too soon, # of times

1¥ Nine 2™ Nine
Stops walking

Misses heel-to-toe

Steps off line

Raises Arms

Actual steps taken

Describe turn :

Note when not performed as instructed:

Raise foot 6 inches, arms at side,
look at foot (up) and count
1001, 1002, 1003, to 1030.

Left Right

D Starts too soon

E Fails to keep foot at 6”
E Uses arms for balance
D Sways while balancing
E Takes eyes off foot

& Puts foot down

D Arches back

< Hopping

NOXOOXOO]

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus Right Eye Left Eye Vertical Gaze Nystagmus pres, Lack of Convergenc
Lack of Smooth Pursuit X X Right Eye ye
Maximum Deviation D L] Yes [;fép
4 D NO M
Angle of Onset /V
Counting Backwards: 85-65 recited as follows: not administered -
Rhomberg Walk and Turn One Leg Stand Finger to Nose

Stand straight, tilt head, close
eyes, arms at side, index
fingers extended & touch
nose.

L-R-L-R-R-L

D Starts too soon

D Doesn’t return hand

D Finger hovers above face
Uses wrong hand #

D Loses balance

D Separates feet

D Arches back

D Opens eyes

. *
nstructed.

position.

| Rhomberg: "1/2- 1" sway in a circular motion.

1/2 cir 1/2 cir wrong, off, or miss. Indicate number of times foot Sways
front-back  side to side touches the ground.
Left (stand on) Right
> aocauoe-a-cao pe e
CIE I FE EE =) @
Start @ @
s v
Narrative:

Walk and turn: No impairment with the exception of the usage of arms to balance and failure to look at feet as

‘One leg Stand: Left foot raised; Placed foot on ground at count # 14,17,18 then began to hop in an attempt to keep
balance. Placed foot on ground at count #30 then used arms and began to hop to keep balance.
Right foot raised; Placed foot on ground at count #22, repeated #22 and then began to hop in an

attempt to keep balance. After count 22, Dudick raised his foot about 10" above the ground in an upward

HBPD-DUI Page 2




Incident Report 07-4151 ORIG
Hermosa Beach Police Department
ARRESTEE 1: DUDICK,

Involvement Invl No Type MNI
ARRESTEE |1  |Individual |DUDICK, 1697870 |

Race Sex Age | Juvenile? eig Weight Hair Color | Eye Color
WHITE LiveScan OK |[MALE & 30| No [6'00" |175# Brown | BLUE
Rl City State

Type [Ad ® f - I T
HOME | e e HERMOSA BCH CALIFORNIA
ZIP Code

90254 |

S—— N
Type ] i OoLS
OPERATOR LICENSE h CALIFORNIA

R
Phone Type | Phi
CELL

Involvement Arrest Type Arrest Date Arrest Time Status BAC BAC 2 Time Time
ARRESTED | ARRESTED |12/09/2007 [20:50:00 |BOOKED {0.18% [0.17% [21:23 |21:26
Charge Level | Charge Literal

23152 (A)VC M |DUI ALCOHOL/DRUGS

Charge Level | Charge Literal

23152 (B)VC M |DUI ALCOHOL/0.08 PER

Suspect was traveling approximately 38 miles per hour in a 30 MPH speed zone in violation of
CVC section 22350 - Speeding. Suspect was contacted and displayed symptoms of alcoholic
intoxication. . Suspect admitted to consuming alcohol. Suspect was administered SFST's and
was unsuccessful.-. -Suspect was arrested for CVC 23152(a). Suspect was found to have a BAC
over .08% and additiorally charged with CVC 23152(b).
Vehicle: 5ZUZ378

Involvement

INVOLVED VEHICLE |AUTO
Make Model | Style lor
CADILLAC |CTS | SEDAN, 4 DOOR |BLACK

State
CALIFORNIA | 2007 | PASSENGER CAR (2003

| Report Offcer ~ "~ o h [Printed At T T
10167/LOBNE, GAETANO , 112/10/2007 09:05 Page 3 of 3



Incident Report 07-4151 Suppement

Hermosa Beach Police Department

Summary Narrative
| explained and demonstrated a standardizedmbatiery @f field sobriety tests to Dudick and he told
me that he understood all instructions and demonstrations given to him. | documented an
approximation of those SFIFs-*¥#E DUI face sheet of this report.

ARREST . [=
Based upon the totality of my training, observations and investigation, | formed the opinion that
Dudick was under the influence of an alcoholic beverage and was unable to operate a motor
vehicle safely. | plaged- Budick under arrest for suspicion of driving under the influence of an
alcoholic beverage, CVC 23152(a).

R T i
CHEMICAL TEST ADMONITION
| admonished Dudick of his chemical test requirements and he selected the breath test. I
transported Dudick to the Hermosa Beach Police Department where he submitted to a breath

test with results of .18% and .17%, see attached.

BOOKING
Dudick was booked at the Hermosa Beach Police Department for violation of CVC section

23152(a) - Driving under the influence of an alcoholic beverage. Due to the fact that Dudick's
BAC was above .08%, | additionally charged him with CVC 23152(b) - Driving under the
influence of alcohol with BAC .08 or higher.

ReportOfices T T T Printed AU T e
110167/LOBUE, GAETANO y ~112/10/2007 09:05  Page 2 of 3



Incidént Report 07-4151 Sapanar o
Hermosa Beach Police Department

Reported Date

‘%ﬁ ‘ 12/09/2007

S &% ! Crime/Incident

23152 (a)vce
Officer

LOBUE, GAETANO

(310) 318-0360

Administrative Information
Age Report No

gency
Hermosa Beach Police Department 07-4151
Status Crime/incident

DR ASSIGNED UPON REQUEST (DESK) DUI ALCOHOL/DRUG W/PRIORS }

Location City Rep Pist
2100 HERMOSA AV HERMOgGA BCH 2 /HB8 /HBY9 /
From Date From Time | Officer ~~———______{Antered by RMS Transfer
12/09/2007 |20:50 |10167/LOBUE, GAETANO 10167 |Successful
Approving Officer Approval Date Approval Time
10102 12/10/2007 03:57:37
# Offenses | Offense Description

1 23152 (A)vC DUI ALCOHOL/DRUG W/P
# Offenses | Offense Description

23152 (B) VC DUI: ALCOHOL /0.08 W

MNi Race Date of Birth
—— 1697870 |W —"- 1
Vehicle Summary
Type cpnse State Lic Year Year Make Modet Style Color
Ny |Cn 2007|3003 |cap: lovs  [ap (x|

Summary Narrative

PROBABLE CAUSE FOR TRAFFIC STOP

On 12-09-2007 at about 2035 hours, | was traveling in the 1400 block of N/B Hermosa Avenue

when | noticed that the vehicle directly in front of me was traveling above the posted speed limit.
| continued to follow the vehicle N/B on Hermosa Avenue and paced its speed at about 38

miles per hour which is above the posted 30 mile per hour speed limit. As the vehicle traveled in
the #2 lane in the 1900 block of Hermosa Avenue, | observed it swerve and come within feet of

colliding into vehicles that were parked along the East curb line of Hermosa Avenue. At this

point, | effected a traffic stop on the vehicle in the 2100 block of Hermosa Avenue for violation of
CVC section 22350 - Speeding and to investigate the driving pattern that the driver displayed.

DRIVER CONTACT
| exited my patrol car and contacted the driver on the driver side of the vehicle by speaking to

him through the open driver side window. | informed the driver of the reason why | had stopped

him, speeding and swerving, and asked him for his driver license. The driver gave me a
California driver license that identified him as Dudick (DOB * As |
spoke to Dudick, | noticed that his eyes were bloodshot/watery. | asked Dudick if he had

anything alcoholic to drink and he told me that he did. | checked Dudick’s eyes for Horizontal
Gaze Nystagmus and he checked positive for this objective symptom of alcohol intoxication. At
this time, | formed the opinion that Dudick was possibly under the influence of an alcoholic
beverage and instructed him to exit his vehicle so that | could administer further test, SFST.

SFST's

I'Report Officer T o TTTTTTT U U TPrinted At B '
110167/LOBUE, GAETANO , . 112/10/2007 09:05

_Page 1 of 3




H '
Iy

TEETUIN IR IR S S v
/70070 //‘5"’7”/" gﬂ SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Subject COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
Bua/d/, *

DATAMASTER cdm

e PRECAUTIONARY CHECKLIST

1 Breath Alcohol Results (g/210 L) ‘ Date Tested

. @? 0 o 7 % % / 2.7 74 ,

FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THIS CHECKLIST
AND CHECK OFF EACH STEP AS IT 1S COMPLETED

1. [B/Continuously observe the subject for at least fifteen
minutes before giving a test, during which time the
subject must not inges! alcoholic beverages or ether

fluids. regurgitate, vomit, eat or smoke.

[B}gsh RUN button.
Enter information as requested by the instrument

‘ [B/Wait for purge/blank cycle to complete.

Insert a new mouthpiece into the breath tube.
‘ [ Obtain a breath sample from the subject when
| . | instrument displays PLEASE BLOW.

RGN

: ALK TEST k| 22 } , _

URTZ REFERENE - B AR 4 [E/Walt for instrument to request a second breath sample
&mﬁ?ﬂf (l) a4 %1:254 & [B/Obtain a second breath sample from the rubject when
SIELATR BFID 2 i instrument displays PLEASE BLOW.

WIBJIH.E W % gg 9 [ if the two resuits differ by more than 0.027%. the
53] ’ 241% instrument will request a third breath sample

: ‘ S 10 lB/Remove the printed results, inttial for identification and
E attach to checklist in the space provided to the left.
| Discard mouthpiece.
11 [B/Transcribe each breath result into the Breath Alcohol
Results box above.

—

" Operator (Name, |.D #, Agency) - S ,
| %‘I/‘é o7 //éwﬂ%é%/

END OF CHECKUIST



BOOKING NO. OCANO. LOS ANGELES COUNTY o YES NO  UNK
1076915 074164 FOREIGNNATIONAL
BOOKING AND PROPERTY RECORD | rcosusmrrmen o

SIDNO. LOC. BKD Di, LIC. NO. STATE ALIEN# i - Pl

Z%%f% :}7, 1929 CA

ARRESTEE'8 NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) HOME P| E

MOSCARELLO, SALVATORE ANGELO i

“ REDONDO BEACH,CA 90277

SEX DESCENT HAIR EYES HEIGHT WEIGHT - BIRTHDATE AGE

M w BRO | HAZ 509 170 "_ 28

V| 0. 8T. RPT. DIST. ARANICKNAME

w' NI | 1929

BIRTHPLACE FILE NO. MONIKER AD. CHG.

NJ TRENTON 074164 N
AQ'Y. OR DETAIL ARRESTING DATE & TIME ARRESTED TIME BRD.

1929 ' 12-11-2007 0029 0107

LOCATION OF ARREST TOTAL BAIL

ARTESIA AND PCH 5000.00
CHARGE WARR./COMM. NO.

23152(A)/23152(B) / VC /M
DULALCOHOL/DRUGS

JAIL LOC, ARRAIGN DATE [ TIME | court

1929

ol 770K o83  BBC .

$0C, SEC. NO. OBSER VABLE PHYSICAL ODDITIES OCCUPATION

TAT ARM EMBLEM

BARTENDER




28

First Observed: Date/Day/Time T HERMOSA BLACH POLICE DEPARTMENT | DR#
12-11-2007/Tues/0067 hrs CA0192900 07-4164
Arrest Location: DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE Booking #
Artesia / Pacific Coast Highway ARREST REPORT
Traffic Collision Crime/Additional Charges: Driving established by: Witness [
O Yes I No cve 23152 (a) X3 by O Other: Officer's Observ. [J  40300.5 [J
CvC 23153 [J (a) [J ) [ Other:
Sex Race Age Driver’s license # State

NJ

Homge telephone:

Make/Model/Body style/Color: Number of occupants:
Jeep/4dr/blk 0
Vehicle location: ] Impounded Frank Scotto Towing, 1750 W'. 223" Street. Torrance, CA 90501, 310 787-0208 [] Other:
B Parked at scene [] Released to:
Passenger/Witness Name: Last/First/Middle Sex Race | Age | DOB Driver’s license # State
Home address: Home telephone:
Business address: Hours Days Business telephone:
| - - OBJECTIVESYMPTOMS = &+ .o o oo v
Wearing Contacts? | Face Eyes Pupils Odor of Alcohol Beverage
[ Yes X No [ Normal [J Normal B Dilated [l None [ Faint
X pale [X Bloodshot [ Constricted B Moderate [ strong
Contacts? 0 Fiushed Rwatery [} Poor Reaction to light
O Hard [ Soft [ Steepy
It Speech Attitude Unusual Actions
[ Mumbled []J Thick [J Combative [] Steepy X insulting [ None & Profanity
O Confused [ Slurred [ Comical [ Cooperative [ Uncooperative [ Vomiting [ Fighting
[0 Repetitious [] Deliberate | [J Sarcastic [ Nervous [ Talkative [ Belching [ Perspiring
BJ Nothing Unusual [ Crying "] Confused 7 [ Antagonistic B Other: __
T , T ENVIRONMENT R
Traffic Area " Weather Light
DI Nene [ Light [ Residential X Commercial | [X Clear [ Cloudy ] Daylight [] Dawn/Dusk
[ Medium [JHeavy | [Jindustrial [J Other: [JRain [ Fog X Darkness B Street Lights
Rbry [Owet X Flashlight [ Vehicle lights
PRELIMINARYQUESTIONS - .= =~ .~ -
Physically Impaired

Type/Amount/When

Where are you going? Where are you now? Where have you been?
Hollywood Hermosa Beach Pier and 14" Street
Admits Driving Amount of sleep What time is it now? Time of Jast meal? Mechanical Defects? [] Yes [X] No
& Yes [ No :111 last 24 hours? 7or 8 0100/ 0013 hrs 2130 hrs Claimed:
rs
| Admits drinking What/Amount Start/finish times Feel Effects

Yes [1No Wine / 2 glasses 2230 / 0030 hrs [ Yes KINo

SR i - OBSERVATIONS £ ]
Walking from car Basic Stance Clothing Wearing Shoes
[J Stumbling X Swaying [ pisarranged & Yes
[ Falling [ Falling [ Soiled O No
[C] Needs Support [J Staggering X Orderly
B Swaying [J Needs Support 7] Other/type: Type: flat t-shoes
[0 Not Observed [J Normal
[0 Nothing Unusual
Arresting Officer/ID Transporting Officer Date

LoBue #167 S/A 12-11-2007
Witness Officer/ID Supervisor Date

HBPD/DUI Page 1-11/2003 (computer copy)




STANDARDIZED FIELD SOBIETY TESTS

[] Refused
[ ] Not conducted

Tests:

Location:[_] Sidewalk
Lighting Conditions:

[] Street
[] Daylight [X] Darkness

X Parking lot [_] Building Other:
X Street Lights

X Flashlight

Ability to follow instructions

. X1 Good [ ]Fair

D Poor

[] Starts too soon [ | Repeated Instructions

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus
Lack of Smooth Pursuit

Right Eye Left Eye
X X

Vertical Gaze Nystagmus present?

Lack of Convergenc
Right Eye ye

Stand straight, hands at side, tilt
head, close eyes, and estimate 30
seconds.

I:] Starts too soon
E Sways side to side
Separates feet
Loses balance

D Opens eyes

Internal clock:
Estimate as 30 sec. 41

Sways in inches:

Start in heel-to-toe stance (R/L) for
directions. Take 9 steps forward, U-turn,
9 steps back. Arms at side, look at feet &
count each step out loud.

D Can’t keep balance, # of times

D Starts too soon, # of times
I*Nine 2™ Nine
Stops walking

Misses heel-to-toe

Steps off line

Raises Arms

Actual steps taken

Describe turn :

Note when not performed as instructed:

Maximum Deviation X Yes
, A [] No g O
Angle of Onset
Counting Backwards: 85-65 recited as follows: not administered
Rhomberg Walk and Turn One Leg Stand Finger to Nose

Raise foot 6 inches, arms at side,
look at foot (up) and count
1001, 1002, 1003, to 1030.

Left Right

[:] Starts too soon

@ Fails to keep foot at 6”
& Uses arms for balance
@ Sways while balancing
|Z! Takes eyes off foot

x Puts foot down

D Arches back

E Hopping

HMOXKKXCC]

Indicate number of times foot

Stand straight, tilt head, close

eyes, arms at side, index

fingers extended & touch

nose.

L-R-L-R-R-L

D Starts too soon

x Doesn’t return hand

D Finger hovers above face
Uses wrong hand #

D Loses balance

D Separates feet

D Arches back

D Opens eyes

& Sways

missed heal to toe about 1".

s

7.

Rhomberg: "1/2- 1" sway in a circular motion.

1/2 cir 1/2 cir wrong, off, or miss. cate n !
front-back  side to side teetermicacmts togz f:s (si:r:(:iugn') ORight
7 @
Start @ @
Narrative:

Walk and turn: 15T 9; 3" step placed rear heel over front of right foot, 5™ step missed heal to toe about 1", 7" step
NP g. 3RD stef) placed rear heel over front of right foot, used arms for balance, lost balance at step

One leg Stand: Left foot raised; Placed foot on ground at count # 7,8,9,16,17 then began to hop in an attempt to
keep balance. Used arms the remainder of the test for balance. Did not look at foot.

Right foot raised; Placed foot on ground at count #2,9,1025and then began to hop in an attempt to

keep balance. Used arms throughout test and did not look at foot throughout test.

HBPD-DUI Page 2




HiGidcel it NCpPUIL

Hermosa Beach Police Department

(310) 318-0360

' Administrative Information
Agency
Hermosa Beach Police Department

Uu/i-4104 ORIG

Reported Date
12/11/2007
Crime/incident

23152 (a)ve
Officer

LOBUE, GAETANO

Report No » Supplement No | Reported Date
07-4164 ORIG 12/11/2007

Status
DR ASSIGNED UPON REQUEST (DESK)

Crime/Incident

DUI ALCOHOL/DRUG W/PRIORS

Location

ARTESIA BL/PACIFIC COAST HY

City
HERMOSA BCH

Rep Dist
HB4 /HB8 /HB9 /

From Date From Time | Officer Entered by RMS Transfer
12/11/2007 [00:29 {10167 /LOBUE, GAETANO 10167 Successful
Approving Officer Approval Date Approval Time
10140 12/11/2007 04:31:14
# Offenses | Offense Description

1 23152 (aA)ve DUI ALCOHOL/DRUG W/P

# Offenses | Offense

2 23152 (B)VC
Person Summary

Description
DUI: ALCOHOL /0.08 W

inviNo | Type Name MNI
Y — 1525516 ' g 1

Vehicle Summary

Invl Type License Ng State Lic Year Year Make Style Color

-“-
Summary Narrative
Suspect stopped for a CVC violation and found to be DUL.

Report Officer
10167 /LOBUE, GAETANO

" Printed At

12/11/2007 09:32

Page 1 of 3




mciaent report 07-4164 "™
Hermosa Beach Police Department

ARRESTEE 1: MOSCARE

I Involvement Invi No Type Name

ARRESTEE |1 Individual |MOSCARELLO
Ag [
28| No

MNI
1829516

Race Sex Date of Birth
WHITE LiveScan OK [MALE

Type
HOME

Type oLs
OPERATOR LICENSE NEW JERSEY

Phone Type | Phage No

CELL

Involverment Arrest Type Arrest Date Arresme Status BAC BAC 2 ﬁe Time
ARRESTED |ARRESTED |12/11/2007 {00:29:00 |BOOKED |0.13% 0.12% | 01:01 |01:04

Charge Level | Charge Literal

City
REDONDO BEACH

23152 (a)vcC M |DUI ALCOHOL/DRUGS
Charge Level | Charge Literal
123152 (B)VC M [DUI ALCOHOL/0.08 PER

Suspect was observed speeding in violation of CVC section 22350. Suspect was contacted and
displayed objective symptoms of alcohol intoxication. The suspect admitted to consuming an
alcoholic beverage. The suspect was administered SFST's and was unsuccessful. The suspect
was arrested for violation of CVC 23152(a). The suspect was additionally charged with CVC
23152(b) due to the fact that his BAC measured above .08%.

Vehicle: VEH85M
Lic Year | Lic Type

INVOLVED VEHICLE |TRUCK/VAN/SUV NEW JERSEY |2007 | PASSENGER CAR

2007 | JEEP | SEDAN, 4 DOOR |BLACK

Narrative

PROBABLE CAUSE FOR TRAFFIC STOP :
On 12-11-2007 at about 0007 hours, | was traveling N/B in the 1600 block of Pacific Coast
Highway when | observed that the sole vehicle directly in front of me was traveling at a high rate
of speed. | followed the vehicle N/B on Pacific Coast Highway and was able to pace it's speed
at approximately 44 MPH. The posted speed limit on Pacific Coast Highway is 35 MPH. |
effected a traffic stop on the vehicle at Pacific Coast Highway and Artesia Boulevard for
violation of CVC section 22350 - Speeding.

DRIVER CONTACT :
I exited my patrol car and contacted the driver by speaking to him through the open driver side
window of his vehicle. | asked the driver for his driver license and he gave me a New Jersy
state driver license that identified him a Moscarello (DOB | told
Moscarello the reason why | had stopped him, speeding and lane straddling. pon contacting
Moscarello, | immediately noticed that his pupils were dilated which led me to believe through
my training and experience that he was possibly under the influence of alcohol or drugs. | asked
Moscarello if he had anything alcoholic to drink and he told me that he did. | checked
Moscarello’'s eyes for Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus and he checked positive for this objective
symptom of alcohol intoxication. At this time, | formed the opinion that Moscarello was possibly
under the influence of an alcoholic beverage and instructed him to exit his vehicle so that | could

administer further test, SFST's.

SFST's
| explained and demonstrated a standardized battery of field sobriety test to Moscarello and he
told me that he understood all directions and instructions given to him before each test. |

Report Offcar " Prited At ‘
10167/LOBUE, GAETANO 112/11/2007 09:32 ‘Page 2 of 3



mciaent neport Ur7/-4104 ORIG
Hermosa Beach Police Department

documented an approximation of those SFST's on the DUI face sheet of this report.

ARREST
Based upon the totality of my observations, training and investigation, |formed the opinion that

Moscarello was under the influence of an alcoholic beverage and was unable to operate a motor
vehicle safely. | placed Moscarello under arrest for suspicion of driving under the influence of

alcohol, CVC 23152(a).

CHEMICAL TEST ADMONITION
| admonished Moscarello of his chemical test requirements and he selected the breath test. |

transported Moscarello to the Hermosa Beach Police Department where he submitted to a
breath test with results of .13 and .12%, see attached.

BOOKING
Moscarello was booked at the Hermosa Beach Police Department for violation of CVC section

23152(a). Because Moscarello's BAC was at or above .08%, he was additionally charged with
CVC 23152(b).

Repon Offcer T T e
10167/LOBUE, GAETANO ~12/11/2007 09:32 Page 3 of 3



e focaten

P A IR 5
//7:7?7a /58/7%{%- x@l&/ SHERIFF'S DEPAgTMENT

Subject COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Y72/ HLELLG, ” DATAMASTER cdm

B T o PRECAUTIONARY CHECKLIST
, Breath Alcohol Resuits (g/210 L) ; Date Tested

A

t

-

| |

v FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THIS CHECKLIST
; o AND CHECK OFF EACH STEP AS IT IS COMPLETED
: |
i i1 [Z/Continuously observe the subject for at ieast fifteen
: minutes before giving a test, during which time the
subject must not inges! alcohoclic beverages or other
; E [E/Uuids, regurgitate, vomit, eat or smoke.
2. Pysh RUN button. .
: 3. nter information as requested by the instrument. .
i 4. Wait for purge/blank cycle to complete.
: ‘-F: 5. Insert 2 new mouthpiece into the breath tube.
i ‘ - ' 6. [¥ Obtain a breath sample from the subject when
1 m‘m‘ S . instrument displays PLEASE BLOW.
QIRT EFERENE URIFID 6419 e [E/Wait for instrument to request a second breath sample
i SEECTSWMEC(H 3 o at - 8 [ Obtain a second breath sample from the subject when
-~ BmmST &m.;ﬂ% | instrument displays PLEASE BLOW.
‘ 0K TEST 8 ue 9. [ M the two results differ by more than 0.02%. the
f ’ W]Egl!n‘ ® :g, " gg instrument will request a third breath sample.

attach to checklist in the space provided to the left
Discard mouthpiece.

t
|
|
i

|
| 10 [ Remove the printed results, initial for identification and
i

11. i@~ Transcribe each breath result into the Breath Alcohol
Results box above.

}
1 R
r—‘ e e e e o i - e

Operator (Name, 1.D.#, Agency)
Lol 47 S22
END OF CHECKLIST

Remarks,

P /’/ L



fod ¥

TIORING MO, CCANG. i “ N
R ANe LOS ANGELES COUNTY | YES mo
ozl 074266 - FOREIGN NATIONAL _— —
BOOKING AND PROPERTY RECORD | rcosusurrren .
SIDNC LOC. BKD | DI LIC. NO. STATE AN F LT SUSPECT,PHOTO - FRONT W/D Gi. ARSFS
LD . ; = - O
593008 | P o 556029665 | ((pis THIEASS
ARRESTEE'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) HOME PHONE
W ILLIAMS, JADE EUGENE
.0S ANGELES,CA 90044
SEX DESCENT HAIR EYES HEIGHT WEIGHT BIRTHDATE AGE i
i B BRO | BRO 601 185 25|,
§
YVEH. LIC.NO. 8T RPT. DIST. ARANICKNAME “
cA | 1929
BIRTHPLACE FILENO. MONIKER AD.CHG. | {-
CA CULVER CITY 074266 O B
AG’Y.OR DETAIL ARRESTING DATE & TIME ARRESTED TIME BRD. Y
1929 12-21-2007 0143 0245 !
LOCATION OF ARREST TOTAL BAIL ‘ *
PIER AVE AND ARDMORE 56000.00 ~‘
CHARGE WARR /COMM. NO. b .
23152(A)23152(B) / VC / M - &" LR
DUL:ALCOHOL/DRUGS L y -
Jadl Lot ARRAIGN DATE I TIME l COURT PRISONER'S SIGNATURE WHEN BOOKED
1929 N P AL el ¢ oy
O2~F-05 OB S[‘;\/

e

OBSERVABLE PHYSICAL ODDITIES

7




122000 EL SEGUNDO POLICE DEPARTMENT on G} ~43G ¢
oav e E2a [/ WY D.U.l. ARREST REPORT

CHARGE(S) 22\N2 ()Aég)\( C , ol .\ OPNL’ WARCANTS
NAME__- " D.0.B. * AGE 25
sex P race B narBe&)  eves B wrlotl  wr 1&C l-____ST Ca
veHicLe: YR.LD)  make SaTue-) mopeL_<a fADL coor BED “__ . CGA

EAZS i /r NARRATIVE:

; 58 48

Aorc.wit. (- Mreness Swary” |°7‘<c.ms THE VEH. /DRIVER AT: £\ ‘PQ-AVS@ m
{ ] Involved in collision - sregard sign { ] Stop at gm signal { ] Unsafe turn: { ] Drive left of center l ) Straddie l.nu
{ } Drive w/o lights ‘1] Disregard signatl 1 ] Asleep at wheel { | impede traffic { ] Weave within lans. | ] Stop ovar line
[ } improper signal { ) Follow too close [ ] Stop w/o csuse { ) Erratic braking [ ] Violste rt. of way [ ] Near collision
[ 1Speed: siow /fast ______ in zone by [ ] Pace [] Laser [ ] Obs. { ) Estsb. by 40300.8 VC [ ] Failure to yiold to Emergency Vehicle

Lot Loeze Dot R oo RER. APERAC Wi BAR S, WHAS WE_ O8S. Tt SBO
Ve £ E\& o ?\g...w_we Mrouon TWE: $90P Siton AT RARO S (@R . 25+ WA

} ;_;";;P NN\I&-\\CJ—G_ANG Oree. LEAT . (OnTECTED TMA:

e B ACTCe NOT e SyweToms O ALCOHOL 1iToe. HE
DZECTES LidAmS OUEL TO ME . RAZDTDUO WETUNT HE V&
e CaniTne %wp Sl Al TAT FWS WCEBE (043 SUSPENDED,

: CONTACTED AT: PI&R- & VM—‘-E'H [ | CONTINUATION ATTACHE!
OBSERVATIONS / PHYSICAL OBJECTIVE SYMPTOMS: - - -
EXITING VEHICLE: { } Not seen si§-Stable { ] Lost balance / Felt | ] Unable w/o assist [ ] Grabbed vehicie for balance
WALKING: { ] Steble ~A1Sways 1 ] Staggers { | Fells { ] Needs assistance
EVES: [ } Normal [ ] Watery JA4-Blassy / Sleepy | LRec/ Bloodshot { | Defect: .{ ] Left [ ] Right
PUPLLS: _Jrthual [ } Unequal [ | Constricted .[ 1 Dilated REACTION: [ ] Norm [ ] Slow [ I N
NYSTAGMUS: { ] None { ontal [ 1 Vertical . ) Lack oonvevgonca"{_unk.of smooth pursuit
FACE: - A Normel ¢ } Rushed { ] Pale. {1 Sweaty ] Bloated
" BREATH ODOR: [ ] None ~Aloohol { ) Marijuans { } Chemical 8 SIight (] Modorut‘—l—l-‘ﬂ'onq
sHEEcH: [ ] None ‘ [ I Clear P Sturced {1Soft (L
mtm. ACTIONS: _{3None [ 1 Vomits [ } Conwulsions [ ] Unconscious ncmam
A {1 Caim AT Talkative [ ) Contused S Excited ( } Indifferent
\ \ { 1 Glasses { TContacts { } Artificial limb { ] Hearing sid [ ] Brace or Cast
[- & : ~ATOrderly 3! Dinrnnood { 1 Urine soiled { ] Vomit soiled { } Alcoholic beverage soiled
WEATHER »~T7 Clear { ] Cloudy [ | Foggy [ ] Windy [ 1 Rain
ROAD CONDITIONS: .~ TDry {1 Wet- { } Flooded - { ] Prior callision [ ) Off-street
_WEN ?ONT AINER: /J-I—None ‘ ) [ }in vehicls [ ] On person Type: {1 Can { ] Bottle | ]Cup ] 1 Glass | ] Flask [ ] Othv
ADDITIONAL.: .
' INVESTIGATIVE INTERVIEW:
LOCATION: =~ = )/I’ﬁcwllﬂospitd R o R - | } Police Station-f Jai- .- -~ -
CONDUCTED IN: A’( English []Spanish llOther TRANSLATOR:

S1cK OR mURED? ~L

PHYSICAL DEFE ' M
Pnd X {9~
BEEN DRINKING? [1NoJYos WHAT? 1) Beer || Wine JALiglor HOW MANY? 22 TIME 1ST: g, 30@;( mmewast: /9 (4]

DO YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL / DRUGS? | ] No{) Yes [ ] Not 3? ¢

ARE YOU DIABETIC
TIME LAST Foop? /2 . DD WmaT? /¢ Time now? /7 /20 ACTUAL TIME: 0/ "/'( HOURS SLEPT IN LAST 2477 / J

coming From? 4 Mo/ &1‘17_;&' € o concTor _J¥H2 (,(/Zl_ﬁt?zadb /oG nows fPred A

DEFECTS WITH CAR? [} Unknown, not my ca;/H’ﬂ; [1Yes WHAT:

REDUNDANT /SPONTANEOUS STATEMENTS:

ARRESTING OFC.(S): __M - Myyet@u S/N: 33 APPROVED BY:_(G2e3 /2§ 'DATE=L212¢QJ




EL SEGUNDO POLICE D.U.l. ARREST REPORT - PAGE 2 DR___ o3 _‘bate(,

FIELD SOBRIETY TESTS:
TESTS: [ | Refused [ ) Not conducted BY: LOCATION: (*Sfcl’o-walk { ] Street { ] Parking lot [ | Building

LIGHTING CONDITIONS: [ ] Dayiight | J@uTkness +1Street lights_Li-¥Ehicls lights iHFTashiight | ] Building: | | interior [ | exterior

ABILITY TO FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS: [ ] Good (] Fair LIPSor [ ] Attempts prior i+-REpeated TYPE OF FOOTWEAR: W

( 1 ) ROMBERG ( 2) WALK AND TURN ’ ( 3 ) ONE LEG STAND {(4) FINGEH TO NOSE

STAND STRAIGHT, HAXDS AT START IN HERL-TO-TOE STANGE (UL} FOR DIRECTIONS. RALEE FOOT 6 INCHES. ARMS AT SIDE, RAIGHT, TRT MEAD, CLOSE

SIDE, TILY NEAD. CLOSE EVES VAXE @ STEPS FORWARD, umssmmu. LOOK AT FOOT (UP) AND COUNT, 1001, ’ 'At‘M'Mm

AND BETIMATE 30 SSCONDS. ATMS AT SIDE, LOOK AT FEET & COUNY 19 1002, 1003 TO 1030, LEFT / NGHT. sx‘rm TOUCHNOSE LR LR ML’

{ 1 Starts Too Soon [ ] Can’t Keep Balance, No. of times LT RT 11 §tam Too Sonn o

[ ) Sways Side To Side [ I'Starts Too-Soon,  No. of (1 ] Starts Too Soon Iy " > Side

(] Sways Ft. To Back : 1stNine 2nd Nine 4 Liails to Maintain 8'inches 1] )

{ ) Separates Feot Stops Walking A4} rlises Arms For Balance i1

[ ] Lases Balance Misses Heel-To-Toe :Wm While Balancing ° i)

(] Opens Eyes Steps Off Line i ‘akes Eyes Off Foot 1}

INTERNAL ct.ocx: ' Raises Arme : - _JIAPuts Foot Down 0

Esti As Actusl Steps Taken (1 (1Aqches back W]

[lofes .E Describe Turn: {1 11 Hopping’

OTHEf!: AR ] . P
SWAY IN INCHES: . NOTE. WI-IEMNQJ' RERF IED AS DHAW»CIRCLE & LINE WITH # QF DRAW LINE TO SPOTS TOUCHED.

e msmucfm WHONG, GFF\OK MISS. k # IF WRONG HAND USED.

4 P el

a:xs:.

H'S %&1 , ,
[1PASD By: =7, 6]\6& UNIT SN pﬁmﬁg 2 Time: 1 2 Result: 1 2

‘ OPINION AND CONCLUSIONS:

IN THE OPINION OF THE A /O (S}, BASED o@e ﬂww Objective Symptoms [BFSTS, THE DEFENDANT WAS IMPAIRED
AND UNABLE TO SAFELY OPERATE A MOTOR V. WAS TED FOR DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF, ALCOHOL AND OR DRUGS.
CHEMICAL TESTS:

IMPLIED CONSENT BY: T. SOWRNE.  TEST SELECTED: [ ) Refused al tests [ | Blood bumm 11 Urine |1 Feiled to complate tast selectsd

(Stand on)  Right

Right Left

BLOOD: Location: -~ ) By: __Time: ‘ sunllzaﬁon lqont.

BREATH: Looation: AAOBAA— By 1-STRRM  jnarri L2655 XHrimes: Mj__nesum‘: 1 lﬂ__ 2 _.\)_'3

URINE: Location: By: b Time void: Time sample collocte;i:' ’ .
BOOKING / EVIDENCE / RELATED REPORTS

BOOKED AT: 1]l Segundo PDi-FOther location: YUEAWOWA B -  l)Citedout #

EVIDENCE: []None [Beeath Printout Attached [1 Blood | ] Urine [ | Narcotics i Booked at: H& &% Prop-Tag#—

RELATEfJ REPORTS}LLBnnh Checkiist [ } Trombetta, J+OTM.V. [ ] Traffic Collision | | M/ T,H‘ﬁﬁ? 180 [1D.R.E. [} Park/ Lock | } Evidence Rpt.
. DRIVERS LICENSE / VEHICLE STATUS:

D/L STATUS:{) Valid [} Nonc { ] Expired ‘H—Gﬁspandod / Revoked { | Unknown [ ] No. prior DUI convictions in past 7 yrs [ } On D.U.L. probation

VEHICLE/H'ﬁhpoundod IStored at Jim and Jack’s Tow [ ] Parked at |} Rpigased
PASSENGERS / WITNESSES(_(L -

MW LIH 1B [ JOther

[1PASS. / WIT. [ lW [H] lB [ 10ther

ADDITIONAL NARRATIVE %geuuﬂ,(_ AgeldTan e L;‘-{-’?(\ fc_ A—? D
\9 BAo

ss. /wiT. &




0/

e

Instrument Number Location
| A02O1 MD & SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
Subject COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
WL Z /w/ng [ —| DATAMASTER cdm
Breath Alcohol Results (g/210 L) Date Tested PRECAUTIONARY CHECKLIST
N VIR
FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THIS CHECKLIST
— _.l_____ANDCHECK OFF EACH STEP AS [T IS COMPLETED: |
1 Continuously observe the subject for at least fifteen
minutes before giving a test, during which time the
vy subject must not ingest alcoholic beverages or other
UQTWSTER cde 138261 A fluids, regurgitate, vomit, eat or smoke.
2 Push RUN button.
N, 287 ,
DECEREER 3 Enter information as requested by the instrument.
SL%ITELE{% : 4 Wait for purge/blank cycle to complete.
DRIVERS LICENE 1+ G 5 insert a new mouthpiece into the breath tube.
STATE 1SSUED (1 6 d Obtain a breath sample from the subject when the
TFERTR R instrument displays PLEASE BLOW.
BAOGE NMBER: 18765 7 Wait for instrument to request a second breath sample.
—— GPERTH ARLYSIS — 8 thain a secgnd breath sample from the subject when
" st instrument displays PLEASE BLOW.
%TEST e EAD 9 O If the two results differ by more than 0.02%, the
SRJECT SMPLE (D) g7 a:e instrument will request a third breath sample.
BLAK TEST %IFI . g?,g} 10 f Remove the printed results, initial for identification and
W%T i Yo attach to checklist in the space provided to the left.
SUBJECT SPiE 1y U7 02104 Discard mouthpiece.
BLAK TEST B L 11 @ Transcribe each breath result into the Breath Alcohol
Results box above.
Operatb\(Name/ 1.D.#, Agency)

10700

1Yo

’ =

END Ur CHECKLIST

Remarks:

Sex Weight

S@; pDOoB




, LOS ANGELES COUNTY "/ o
191624 074267 FOREIGN NATIONAL —_— e
BOOKING AND PROPERTY RECORD | eosmrso .
SIDNO. LOC.BKD. | DL LIC. NO, STATE ALIEN#
1929 |~
ARRESTER’S NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) HOME PHONE

OKUK, NIGLMORO ERIN

’-

A
%05 ANGELES,CA 90034

SEX | DESCENT HAIR EYES HEIGHT WEIGHT AGE
v O BRO BRO 506 150 23
i NG. ST, | RPT.DIST. | AKANICKNAME
929

BIRTHPLACE FILENO. MONIKER AD, CHG.
CA 074267 N
AG'Y.OR DETAIL ARRESTING DATE & TIME ARRESTED TIME BKD.
1929 12-21-2007 0143 0222
LOCATION OF ARREST TOTAL BAIL
PIER AND VALLEY 250.00
CHARGE WARRCOMM. NO.

X647(F) / PC / M o

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
JAIL LCC. ARRAIGN DATE [ TIME | court
1929

g7 7@) 2

SOC.SECN OBSERVABLE PHYSICAL GDDITIES

PIECI RN

1 oneriat ueneat ponos ou



HERMOSA BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT
PUBLIC INTOXICATION ARREST REPORT
THIS REPORT TO BE COMPLETED BY THE ARRESTING OFFICER

/
SUSPECTOKUIC A Amors DATE \212/957 TIME O!(S5
CR# AR# PD# (7-42¢7
BREATH SPEECH EYES ATTITUDE COORDINATION
AISTRONG ( ) INCOHERENT _4)YBLOODSHOT (BELLIGERENT  ( ) STAGGERING
- ( )MODERATE _()SLURRED ERY/GLASSY( ) COMBATIVE ( ) SWAYING
- ( )SLIGHT ( ) MUMBLED “( ) DROOPY/SLEEPY ( ) ARGUMENTATIVE ( ) POOR DEXTERITY
( )NONE ( ) SLOW/THICK ( ) DILATED ( ) EXCITED ( YUNSTEADY
() ) LOUD ( ) CONSTRICTED ( ) CALM ( )FAIR
g g E ;NO IMPAIRMENT% gNORMAL E gUNCOOPERATIVF((Vgﬁ?\IJSTEADY

IS THE ARRESTEE ALERT ( ) DROWSY.4yCONFUSED () ?
DOES THE ARRESTEE HAVE BODY TREMORS (SHAKES) ?

BOES THE ARRESTEE HAVE DIABETES?

DOES THE ARRESTEE HAVE ANY INJURIES ?

DOES THE ARRESTEE KNOW THE DATE?

DOES THE ARRESTEE KNOW WHERE HE / SHE IS ?

DOES THE ARRESTEE KNOW WHO HE/SHEIS? -

DOES THE ARRESTEE HAVE HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS ?

LOCATION P / Z‘L/ Aeamoes , (A PUBLIC PLACE)
DETAILS PQbSDﬂ@lOL IV el  Whe D2,u00  PALDT

o UL, CYrtema,  BEWgeronr TN OMfedls.

tQ Al . /4‘%

BASED UPON ALL THE ABOVE, 1 FORMED THE OPINION THAT }\J l p Z’m ofLo (Q Ku LLJ
WAS INTOXICATED TO THE POINT THAT HE/SHE WAS UNABLE TO CARE FOR HIS/HER OWN SAFETY OR FOR THE

SAFETY OF OT S. 1 THEN ARRESTED THE SUBJECT AND HE/SHE WAS TRANSPORTED TO THE HERMOSA BEACH
POLICE DEPARTMENT AND BOOKED ON THE CHARGE OF 647(f) P.C. PUBLIC INTOXICATION.

OFFICER

‘ g ~

WATCH COMMANDER USE ONLY

CHECK ONE >( 849(b)2 P.C. LONG FORM 647(f) P.C.



lf ;Jx: G QCA NO. LOS ANGELES COUNTY /,?’3 FOREIGN NATIONAL YES NO UNK
1105621 ; —
67- 274 | BOOKING AND PROPERTY RE oo somrn
LOC. BKD. | DL LIC. NO, STATE l SUSPECT PHOTQ - FRONT ¥
1929 CA

ARRESTEE'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) HOME PHONE

EPPERSON, BROOK EILEEN g—__—

S ~=povoo sEacH.ca 90277

SEX | DESCENT HAIR EYES HEIGHT WEIGHT BIRTHDATE AGE

T W BLN GRN 506 150 32

VEH. LIC.NO. ST. | RPT.DIST. | AKANICENAME
. 1929

BIRTHPLACE FILENO. MONIKER AD. CHG.

UT SALT LAKE CITY | 070004278 N

AG'Y. OR DETAIL ARRESTING DATE & TIME ARRESTED TIME BKD.

1929 12-21-2007 2355 0155

L OCATION OF ARREST TOTAL BAIL

24ACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY GUADALUP 5000.00

CHARGE WARR/COMM. NO.

73152(A) / VC / M o
DUI ALCOHOL/DRUGS ,

AL LCT ARRAIGNDATE [ TIME | court

1526 /

odloskr 4850 S 2y
ﬂ QOBSERVABLE PHYSICAL ODDITIES OCCUPATION

SALES MANAGER

s mesrar A mEionm o s



Fod

s sy

12-21-07/Frij2319

_=
First, Jbserved Date’Day/Tiae

Arrest Location:

HERMOSA BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT

CA0192900

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DR#
07-4278

Bookini i

Pacific Cst Hwy/Guadalupe R.B ARREST REPORT

Traffic Collision Crime/Additional Charges: Driving established by: Witness ]

[ Yes X No cve 23152 X (a) O @y [ Other: Officer’s Observ. [ 40300.5 [
CcvC 23153 [J(a [ [ Other:

Suspect’s Name: Last/First/Middle Sex Race Age | DOB Driver’s license # State

EPPERSON F w 32 CA

Home address:

(Ref. Report)

Home telephone:

Vehicle license #:

Year

Make/Model/Body style/Color:
(Ref. Report)

Number of occupants:

1

X Parked at scene

Vehicle location: [ Impounded Frank Scotto Towing, 1750 W. 223" Street. Torrance, CA 90501, 310 787-0208 O Other:
] Released to:

Passenger/Witness Name: Last/First/Middle Sex Race | Age | DOB Driver’s license # State
(None)
Home address: Home telephone:
Business address: Hours Days Business telephone:
OBJECTIVE SYMPTOMS Lo
Wearing Contacts? Face Eyes Pupils Odor of Alcohol Beverage
3 Yes X No X Normal [} Normal [ pilated [ None ] Faint
O pale 2] Bloodshot 3 Constricted B Moderate [] strong
Contacts? [] Flushed Kwatery '] Poor Reaction to light
O Hard {7 Soft [ Sleepy
Speech Attitude Unusual Actions
Bd Mumbled ] Thick [J Combative [ Sleepy [ Insulting & None [ Profanity
[ Confused  [] Slurred ] Comical B Cooperative [J Uncooperative O] Vomiting  [] Fighting
] Repetitious [ Deliberate | [] Sarcastic [ Nervous [ Talkative [J Belching [ Perspiring
[ Nothing Unusual [ Crying 0 Confused 0 Antagonistic ] Other:
ENVIRONMENT , '

Traffic Area Weather Light
[ONone X Light [ Residential [X] Commercial | (X Clear [J Cloudy [ Daylight [] Dawn/Dusk
[J Medium []Heavy | [JIndustrial [ Other: [J Rain [] Fog [ Darkness [X Street Lights

B ory [ Wet [ Flashlight [ Vehicle lights

PRELIMINARY QUESTIONS -~~~ -

l Phisicalli Imiaired .

C (¢ (3¢9

Where are you going? Where have you been?
Home, Redondo Bch Redondo Bch, PCH Dragon / FFFF
Admits Driving Amount of sleep What time is it now? Time of last meal? Mechanical Defects? [ ] Yes BJ No
X Yes [INo ‘l(n las: 24 hours?"Idon't | 2200-2230 (2327) 1745 (Salad) Claimed:
now
Admits drinking What/Amount Start/finish times Feel Effects
& Yes [INo Wine / 1gls topped off | @1730 [J Yes B No
OBSERVATIONS o
Walking from car Basic Stance Clothing Wearing Shoes
[ Stumbling B4 swaying [ pisarranged B Yes
(] Falling [ Falling [] Soiled [ Ne
[J Needs Support [ Staggering X Orderly
[ Swaying {] Needs Support [ Other/type: Type: 3" High-heel boots
[C] Not Observed [] Normal
<] Nothing Unusual
Arresting Officer/1D Transporting Officer Date
G. Brunn #165 G. Brunn #165 12-22-07
Witness Officer/ID Supervisor Date
el

/2/22/47

HBPD/DUI Page 1-11/2003 (computer copy)




22

STANDARDIZED FIELD SOBIETY TESTS

[:] Refused
"] Not conducted

Tests:

Location:P] Sidewalk
Lighting Conditions:

[] Street
(] Daylight [ ] Darkness

Parking lot [_] Building Other:

Street

Lights [ ] Flashlight

Ability to follow instructions: ] Good EFair

] Poor

[] Starts too soon [_] Repeated Instructions

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus
Lack of Smooth Pursuit

Left Eye

va

Right Eye

Maximum Deviation

Angle of Onset

Vertical Gaze Nystagmus present?

[] Yes
B4 No

Lack of Convergence
Right Eye Left Eye

O O

Counting Backwards: 85-65

recited as follows:
r/ T

Rhomberg
Stand straight, hands at side, tilt
head, close eyes, and estimate 30
seconds.

[:I Starts too soon
E Sways side to side
D Separates feet
D Loses balance
E] Opens eyes

Internal clock:
Estimate as 30 sec. 0

Sways in inches:

Walk and Turn
Start in heel-to-toe stance (R/L) for
directions. Take 9 steps forward, U-turn,
9 steps back. Arms at side, look at feet &
count each step out loud.

@ Can’t keep balance, # of times 2-

[:] Starts too soon, # of times

1" Nine 2™ Nine
Stops walking
Misses heel-to-toe A Al

Steps off line

Raises Arms - AnMS o T -
Actual steps taken 7 4
Describe turn: Wwro~v e AT,

Sreatge s
Note when not performed as instructed:
wrong, off, or miss.

CoECR G (o
CE X A= EE ) EEE )

Start

One Leg Stand
Raise foot 6 inches, arms at side,
look at foot (up) and count
1001, 1002, 1003, to 1030.
Left Right

D D Starts too soon

D D Fails to keep foot at 6™
B D Uses arms for balance
g D Sways while balancing
D D Takes eyes off foot

D E] Puts foot down

D D Arches back
272 /S 2E sec

Indicate number of times foot
touches the ground.

Left (stand on) Right
lownrn 0,1 a3, S topped

ac)

Finger to Nose
Stand straight, tilt head, close
eyes, arms at side, index
fingers extended & touch
nose.

L-R-L-R-R-L

L—__I Starts too soon

D Doesn’t return hand

D Finger hovers above face
D Uses wrong hand #

D Loses balance

Separates feet

D Arches back

D Opens eyes

E Sways

_ i i
front-back  side to side
4> 4>
Narrative:

Ref. Report DR #07-4278

HBPD-DUT Page 2




Incideﬁt. Report 07-4278 Sugeren o
Hermosa Beach Police Departiment

Reported Date
12/21/2007
Crime/incident

23152 (A)ve
Officer

BRUNN, GEORGE

(310) 318-0360

Administrative Information

Reported Time | » |

Agency Supplement No | Reported Date ‘
'Hermosa Beach Police Department ORIG |12/21/2007 | 23:19 | g
'CAD cali No I Status Crime/incident T
1073550848 QREPORT[DUI ALCOHOL/DRUG W/PRIORS !
"Location City From Date From Time l
‘N GUADALUPE AV/N PACIFIC COAST H REDONDO BCH 12/21/2007 {23:19 1
f Officer 2nd Officer Entered by RMS Transfer 1
L:WL'OIGS/BRUNN, GEORGE FAULK, EVERETT |10165 Successful ! }
! Approving Officer Approval Date Approval Time
110134 12/22/2007 05:53:06 1
[ # Offenses | Offense Description I

1 123152 (a) Ve DUI ALCOHOL/DRUG W/P
Person Summary

‘ARR | 1 ' I EPPERSON - 1832533 F b -
ry .
State Lic Year Year Make Model Style Color

Vehicle Summa
"‘Property; Type }JiDésc;ibtron o ’

| Invi i Type | License No

UT 1

| EVD |[ARTICLE: BLOOD BLOOD

Summary Narrative N |

On 12/21/07 at approximately 2319 hours, Epperson (DOB was arrested
from the Pacific Cst Hwy and Guadalupe in Redondo Bch for DUI, 23152(a) CVC. She was
transported and booked into the H.B.P.D.

|
!

Report Officer T T 7 ; Pflntedr/ifiiii

10165/BRUNN, GEORGE o 112/24/2007 07:15

jPagerl of 3



Incident Report 07-4278  Smo
Hermosa Beach Police Depz

Invoivement rInviNo | Type Name ‘ MNI
{ ARRESTEE g1 Individual | EPPERSON, 1832533
[Race ~ Sex Date of Birth Age | Juvenile? | Height Weight [ Hair Color
‘WHITE LiveScan OK |FEMALE 32 No 506" |150# | BLONDE/STRAWBERRY
. EyeColor |
' GREEN | |
: Type i Ad City State :
HOME b REDONDO BCH | CALIFORNIA |
ZPCode ] -
190277 |
i [ |

! Type ID No OoLS i
OPERATOR LICENSE h CALIFORNIA |
;Phone?ype i’Pho No

| CELL ;h

[ Involvement Arrest ".rlype Arrest Date Arrest ?ﬁme Book Date Book 1-"ime County Booking No
|ARRESTED |ARRESTED [12/21/2007 [23:55:00 [12/22/2007 [01:55:00 {1105621

MStatus | Arrest Location City Fingerprt Taken? | Mug?
{ BOOKED i N GUADALUPE AV/N PACIFIC COAST H REDONDO BCH Yes | Yes
! Intox Eyes [ Intox Speech Intox Odor Intox Balance T

; WATERY , MUMBLED MODERATE UNSTEADY

! Intox Attitude

' COOPERATIVE, TALKATIVE

[Charge Level | Charge Literal

123152 (a)VvC M DUI ALCOHOL/DRUGS

Traffic stop initiated on driver/vehicle for lane straddling - 21658(a) and Unsafe Speed - 22350
CVC.

I Involvement Lic Year | Lic Type

.1 VEHICLE INVOLVED IN DUI CALIFORNIA | 2008 | PASSENGER CAR | 2004
‘ Make _Model | Style Color Storage Dispo

INFINITI G35  SEDAN, 4 DOOR |BLACK PARKED LEFT AT LOCATION

[ Dispo Date T

112/22/2007 |
ltem | Property Type In Custody? | Tag No temNo | Typ | Cat Article

1 EVIDENCE 08581 1 BLOOD |BLOOD SAMPLE
Narrative

Arrest: On 12/21/07 at approximately 2319 hours, Epperson (DOB
arrested from the Pacific Cst Hwy and Guadalupe in Redondo Bch for DUI, 23152(a) CVC. She

was transported and booked into the H.B.P.D.

Probable Cause for Stop: On 12/21/07 at approximately 2319 hours, | observed a black Infiniti
G35 (Lic. traveling in the #1 lane of S/B Pacific Cst Hwy passing Pier Ave. As |
followed the vehicle, | observed the left front tire scrape against the concrete center median on
PCH, south of Pier Avenue. The vehicle continued S/B PCH, straddling the #1 and #2 lanes of
traffic (21658a CVC), for approximately four blocks and driving approximately 40 MPH in a
posted 30 MPH zone (22350 CVC). | activated my emergency lights (front steady red) S/B PCH
at 2nd Street, the vehicle continued S/B PCH for approximately O a mile before yielding and
then pulled into a parking lot S/B PCH at Guadalupe. As the vehicle pulled into the parking lot,
the right rear tire drove over the curb, scraping the wheel and scuffing the tire.

Investigation: Upon contact with the driver, identified as--Epperson, [ smelled a
Moderate odor of an alcoholic beverage coming from her person. | asked Epperson if she had

Report Officer T Printed At

10165/BRUNN, GEORGE  112/24/2007 07:15 'Page 2 of 3




Incident Report 074278 smpv
Hermosa Beach Police Department ‘

N EE
been drinking; she related she had one glass of wine atsapproximately 1730 hours. | checked

Epperson's eyes and observed a lack of smooth pursuit, along with an early onset of horizontal
gaze nystagmus. (Ref. Page one for objective signs symptoms).

»
3 “”" "

LS
| had Epperson exit the vehicle and explained/demonstrated a set of standard field sobriety‘ tests
and had her perform the tests (See Page two). Due to Epperson's driving pattern, statement,
and performance during the field sobriety tests, | formed the opinion that her physical and
mental abilities were so impaired that she could no longer drive a motor vehicle with the same
caution as a sober person, a violation of 23152(a) CVC. | had Epperson take a Preliminary
Alcohol Breath Test. One test was obtained with a result of .148 at approx. 2342 hrs (17d Test
981). A second test #982 was voided because Epperson continued to delay the test, PAS

#9985.

Booking: Epperson was taken into custody and transported to the H.B.P.D. At the station, |
read her the Chemical Test Admonition per, 23612 CVC. Epperson chose to submit to a blood
test (Ref. Signed 23612 form). Epperson was transported to LCM hospital, where a blood |
sample was taken at approximately 0045 hours. Epperson was booked into the H.B.PD. for
Driving Under the Influence - 23152(a) CVC, without further incident. ~ >

Report Officer T T T T Printed At ‘, e
10165/BRUNN, GEORGE ) 112/24/2007 07:15 |Page 3 of 3
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V;N\i"oz\

s v LOS ANGELESCOUNTY (B — — wm w o
1093600 074256 BOOKING AND PROPERTY RE e T T
SDNO" LOC. BKD. I mim STATE ALIEN# o

1929
ARRESTEE'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) HOME PH

SONGCO, KRISNA JOY L

A———r -5 50

SEX DESCENT HAIR EYES HEIGHT WEIGHT RTHDATE AGE
F o BLK | BRO 416 115 h 2z
VEH. LIC. NO. 8T. RPT. DISY. AKANICKNAME
Y cal 1929

BIRTHPLACE FILENO. MONIKER AD. CHG.
CA TORRANCE 074296 N
AQG'Y.OR DETAIL ARRESTING DATE & TIME ARRESTED TIME BRD.
1929 12-23-2007 0226 0238
LOCATION OF ARREST TOTAL BAIL
ARTESIA AND PROSPECT 5000.00
CHARGR WARR/COMM.NO. ¢

23152(A) / VC / M .

DUI ALCOHOL/DRUGS
JAIL LOC. ARRAIGN DATE | TIME COURT
b ' 56

2908 0620 Ya

T

OQBSERVABLE PHYSICAL ODDITIES

QCCUPATION
STUDENT




SOUTH BAY ngelom" ‘
DU ;, ARREST REPORT

BEEN Dmuxmcr No i :

ARE YOU D!ABE"C?"‘ T—— B YOu FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOMOL 1'Dauss7 u(No [1Yes( lNol sure
TIME usr Fooor 2HCO - - oo . WHAT? i o TIME uowr o’LOO ACTUAL TIME: 025 ng,,uouaa SLEPT IN LAST 247 _{Q
COMING Fnom’ TR JAOULNS comaTor_ HOWE i wherenow? _OF T MET 59( A
DEFECTS WITH CAR? Mlnknown. not my car [} No []Yess WHAT:
REDUNDANT / SPONTANEOUS STATEMENTS: i S-S t\"\b buﬁ %Efﬁ

g:gsc:n“:ig): ) S ! BovL ‘;‘é::ﬁv# 158 , e APPROVED BY: __M




SOUTH BAY REGIONAL D.U.l. ARREST REPORT - PAGE 2 DR o3- (4296

FIELD SOBRIETY TESTS:
TESTS: [ ] Refused | ] Not conducted BY: QM\‘(H LOCATION: [ ] Sidewalk { ] Street F/Parkjng lot |} Building

LIGHTING CONDITIONS: [ ] Daylight [ ] Darkness WStreet lights [ ] Vehicle lights Mlashlight [ ] Building: {1} interior | } exterior
ABILITY TO FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS: [ } Good D(Falr { ) Poor | ] Attempts prior [ } Repeated TYPE OF FOOTWEAR VREs o€ 1 500'

( 1) RHOMBERG (2) WALK AND TURN (3 ) ONE LEG STAND (4) FINGER TO NOSE
STAND STRAIGHT, HANDS AT START IN HEEL-TO-TOE STANCE (R/L) FOR DIRECTIONS, RAISE FOOT 6 INCHES. ARMS AT SIDE; STAND STRAIGHT, TILT HEAD, CLOGE
SIDE. TILT HEAD, CLOSE EVES TAKE 9 STEPS FORWARD, U-TURN, 9 STEPS BACK. LOOK AT FOOT (UP) AND COUNT, 1001, EVES, ARMS AT SIDE, INDEX ANGERS
AND BSTIMATE 30 SECONDS. ARMS AT $IDE, LOOK AT FEET & COUNT 19 ALOUD, 1002, 1003 TO 1030. LEFT / RIGHT. . EXTENDED A TOUCHNOSE. LR LR R L
{ ) Starts Too Soon | ] Can't Keep Balance, No. of times LT RT , I ] Starts Too Soon .
Sways Side To Side [ | Starts Too Soon,  No. of times [} [} Starts Too Soon { 1 Doesn't Return Hand To Side
gSwuys Ft. To Back 1at Nine 2nd Nine [ 1 t ] Fails to Maintain 6 inches [ 1 Finger Hovers Above Face
[ ] Separates Feet Stops Walking b4 V1 Uses Arms For Balance [ } Uses Wrong Hand
{ ] Loses Balance Misses Heel-To-Toe &S  _XE9 {2 b Sways While Balancing [ ] Loses Balance
{ ] Opens Eyes Steps Off Line [) [ Takes Eyes Off Foot [ } Separates Fest
INTERNAL CLOCK: Raises Arms ]E‘: & WPuts Foot Down { I Arches Back
Est. As 30 sec. 208 Actdal Steps Taken ) {} Arches back { 1 Opens Eyes
{1 Ofc. Stop @ 90 sec. - Describe Turn: (o1 , {1 1] Hopping S Sways
OTHER: . . ; .
SWAY IN INCHES' ) NOTE WHEN NOT PERFORMED AS o« DRAW CIRCLE & LINE WITH # OF  DRAW LINE TO SPOTS TOUCHED.
‘ : INSTR_UCTED. WRONG,’ OFF OR MISS. - ‘ COUNT TQ FT IF :I'QUCHES POWN. CHECK # IF WRONG HAND USED
1 - % t~ 2 CoSv OWJ" *
| > MAl‘;t,(q 8 =%

onut:ponnv—n . @ @
Ft/Back Side/Side

Start - Left (Stand on) Right
. Right Left

{ ] PASD By: gcﬂvkcut 122 _unitsm _ OB 48D temp. 11 A 2 AR Time: 1Q'2|12 021 Fresuit: 1.006 2.0
OPINION AND CONCLUSIONS:

IN THE OPINION OF THE A /O (S), BASED ON HIS Driving M Physical Objective Symptoms [WFST ‘s, THE DEFENDANT WAS IMPAIRE
TO SAFELY OPERA'TE A MOTOR VEHICLE AND WAS ARRESTED FOR DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL AND OR DHUGS

CHEMICAL TESTS:
IMPLIED CONSENT 8Y: ":Js».\“l'& l% TEST SELECTED: { ] Refused all tests | | Blood lx Breath | ] Urine | ] Failed to complete test selecte

BLOOD: Location: : i By: : Time: Sterilization agent:
BREATH: Location: \*9)9() By: SuaTH L8 instr.#:1%0030 Times: Q;“l‘ilo‘z‘ﬁ Resuits: 1,08 2.0% 3
URINE: Locauon' » By: B V Time void: e L : ’Tinrwewst;m;’)le cEliécted:

- BOOKING- / EVIDENCE / RELATED REPORTS
BOOKED AT: []E.S. [ 1 Gar. []Hawth. D(H.B. [lingwd {JLlnx. [}M.B. [}P.V.EE. [1R.B. 1]Tor. | l Other Cited out #
EVIDENCE: M None [ ]8Blood []Urine [] Narcotics { 1 Booked at: Prop. Tag#

RELATED REPORTS'W rombetta [1D. M V. [ lTraffic Colhs:on 11 Medlcal Treatment | ] CHP 180 []1D.R. E { 1 Parked vehicle { l Othor 7
DRIVERS LICENSE / VEHICLE STATUS:

D/L STATUS:wIaIid [ 1 None [ ] Expired [ ] Suspended / Ravoked [ ] Unknown [ ] No. prior DUI convictions in past 7 yrs { 1 On D.U.L. probatic
VEMICLE: [ ] Impounded [ ] Stored | ] Parked at:___ \WOO  ANTEI(tA [ ] Released to:

TOW SERVICE: [ 18 & H { ] Bryant's [] Hisham’s [ ) Jim and Jack’s [ ]S & W [] Frank Scotto | ] Van Lingen’s [ JAAA | ] Other: N‘ﬁ
PASSENGERS / WITNESSES:

L1PASS. / WIT. ”,

1 IPASS. / WIT.

ADDITIONAL NOTES: _ (Ao 9EM GEL ‘ Toud e G Ha0 OME  paxeD  DUsLK ,
W o D ME S0€ AMD OME  BEER ((rRodh WOTILE).

At



RE BT

‘ S TR P LAY
- =0
/;Z)Z/ ﬁ /g SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

U

~ Subject COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
go,./éc o DATAMASTER cdm
| /
[ oo S PRECAUTIONARY CHECKLIST
| Breath Alcoho! Results (g/210 L) Date Tested
| 2 /23,
; 'D 8 % 'O:{r % % / 7

! FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THIS CHECKLIST
; AND CHECK OFF EACH STEP AS IT IS COMPLETED

}

i 1. Q/Continuously observe the subject for at least fifteen

; minutes before giving a test, during which time the
subject must not inges! alcoholic beverages or other
fluids. regurgitate, vomit, eat or smoke
Pysh RUN button.

Z/ Enter information as requested by the instrument

Insert a new mouthpiece into the breath tube.
Z)( Obtain a breath sample from the subject when
instrument displays PLEASE BLOW.

7. Z/ Wait for instrument to request a second breath sample

8. Z Obtain a second breath sample from the subject when
| instrument displays PLEASE BLOW.

9 A If the two results differ by more than 0.02%, the
instrument will request a third breath sample.

10 Remove the printed results, initial for identification and
attach to checklist in the space provided to the left.
Discard mouthpiece.

11%Transeribe each breath result into the Breath Alcohol
Results box apove

|
|
|
I
|
}
|
l
!

A

END OF CHECKLIST

| Operator (Name, |.D #, Agency)

" Remarks,

0 g o




S F ol b

e e LOS ANGELES COUNTY , [ . = = %

1098711 : _— e —

BOOKING AND PROPERTY RECORD | reosusren I

_ sIDNO LGC.BKD | DI LIC.NO. STATE R - SUSPECT PHOTO - FRONT W0 Gii ASSFS

g | vy (S |coorwisd |
ARRESTEE'S NAME (LAST, PIRST, MIDDLE) HOME PHONE :
BOWEN, VERNAL ARYIN JR
- {
bos ANGELES,CA 90019 3
SEX DESCENT HAIR EYES HEIGHT WEIGHT BIRTHDATE AGE ;

L T

M B BRO | BRO | 510 us | ol

YEH.LIC.NO. ST. | RPT.DIST. | AKA/NICKNAME

ca | 1929 t

BIRTHPLACE FILENO. MONIKER AD.CHG. f i
CA INGLEWOGD 074329 ; b
AG'Y.OR DETAIL ARRESTING DATE & TIME ARRESTED TIME BKD. »
1929 12-28-2007 0230 0333
LOCATION OF ARREST TOTAL BAIL
2400 HERMOSA AVE 5000.00
CHARGE WARR/COMM. NO.

23152(A)/23152(B) / VC / M

DULALCOHOL/DRUGS

JAIL LOC. ARRAIGNDATE | TIME | court
1929

OR0L 0§ 65/s SEY |
§OC. SEC. NO. OBSERVABLE PHYSICAL GDDITIES OCCUPATION

DRIVER

ELIDI AVED /EID13 AD DED MR MAME CFTV & DUANE N | SPECIAL MEDICAL PROBLEM



mms (7- Z% 0? 7 SQUTH BAY REGIONAL
™E 0I1SO D U.L ARREST REPORT
DAY P?sko‘q“{ IR ctTYOF ;

RD#

SN Lo SV WSO E SV

: TAKEN ANY DRUGY

BEEN PB'NK'NG? )lNouvn wmm nam lle {1 Liquor HOW MANY? TlME]ST. B - __ TIMELAST:

DO YOU FEEI. THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL / DRUGS? {1} No flYes(} Nat sure

TIME LAST Fdom 2 Bl MO WHAT? __ [RIAUA _ TIME Now? Ko 1DER IOU‘ ACTUAL TIME Qt X3 Ho”'as SLEPTINLAST 247 _
COMING FROM? W&L ’(\&P. GONGTO? __ YOWE  where Now? WELING9A,

DEFECTS WITH CAR? [ ]Unknown, not my car [ ] No pf Yes WHAT: CLIGHG

REDUNDANT /SPONTANEOUS STATEMENTS: “¢ed  J  JOT &1 THRE TICEET TR _THE LI 6&72 "

ARRESTING

officersisi: _&pa el '/ %“*L(K ‘é‘éﬁmﬂ 158 / (22 APPROVED BY: 46 (24




SOUTH BAY REGIONAL D.U.l. ARREST REPORT - PAGE 2 DR p3- 4»™
FIELD SOBRIETY TESTS:

TESTS: [ | Refused [ ] Not conducted BY: L]W\ \Tﬁ LOCATION: lXSidewalk [ 1 Street [ | Parking iot { ] Building

LIGHTING CONDITIONS: [ ] Daylight [ ] Darkness )XStreet lights )‘Vehicle lights yﬂashlight [ ] Building: [ ]interior | ) exterior

ABILITY TO FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS: [ ] Good [ ] Fair y(Poor [ ] Attempts prior | ] Repeated TYPE OF FOOTWEAR: %m

( 1) RHOMBERG (2) WALK AND TURN ( 3 ) ONE LEG STAND . (4 ) FINGER TO NOSE
STAND STRAIGHT, HANDS AT START IN HEEL-TO-TOE STANCE (R/L} FOR DIRECTIONS. RAISE FOOT 6 INCHES. ARMS AT SIDE, STAND STRAIGHT, TRT HEAD, CLOSE
SIDE. TILY HEAD, CLOSE EYES TAKE 9 STEPS FORWARD, U-TURN, 9 STEPS BACK. LOOK AT FOOT (UP} AND COUNT, 100+, EVES, ARMS AT SiDE, INDEX FINGERS
AND SSTIMATE 20 SECONDS. ARMS AT SIDE, LOOK AT FEET & COUNT.1-8 ALOUD. 1002, 1002 TO 1030. LEFT / RIGHT. EXTENDED & TOUCHNOSE. LRLRR L

Starts Too Soon DfCan't Keep Balance, No. of times _| . LT RT { ] Starts Too Soon
M Sways Side To Side []1Starts Too Soon,  No. of times {1 [)Starts Too Soon Doesn’t Return Hand To Side Ac

Sways Ft. To Back . 1st Nine 2nd Nine )( JA Fails to Maintain 6 inghes lFingpr Hovers Above Face
[ ) Separates Feet Stops Walking pf Uses Arms For Balance /H‘Uses Wrong Hand &
{ ] Loses Balance Misses Heol-To-Tos _NEG YES 4 41 Sways While Balancing { ] Loses Balance
[ 1 Opens Eyes Steps Off Line YES M DA Takes Eyes Off Foot | | Separates Fest
INTERNAL CLOCK: Raises Arms 4 Puts Foot Down. | 1 Arches Back
Est. As 30 sec. 1O Actual Steps Taken q [1 [1Arches back { ] Opens Eyes -
[ ] Ofc. Stop @ 90 sec. Describs Turn: Lon uht {1 A Hopping Sways
OTHER: :

SWAY IN INCHES: NOTE WHEN NOT PERFORMED AS - «DRAW CIRCLE & LINE WITH # OF  DRAW LINE TO SPOTS TOUCHED.

: INSTRUCTED. WRONG, OFF OR MISS. COUNT TO FT IF TOUCHES DOWN. CHECK # IF WRONG HAND USED
V-t . 1-2 , S w&d J
L) 0 _
A e Bl e g
e e o Qz*b‘ ¢
Ft/Back  Side/Side o M ‘
' sun o M Left (Stand on) Righ
ght
’9 Right Left
Myt €0 m;u'lbe a0 GTE ; ':'fb?(’éo e 8

{ ] PASD By: A//A UNIT S/N Temp. (C:1___ 2 Time: 1 2 Result: 1 2

OPINION AND CONCLUSIONS

IN THE OPINION OF THE A /O (S), BASED p@/ HER ¢ Driving ‘g( hysical Objective. Symptoms J'FST 's, THE DEFENDANT WAS IMPAIRE
TO SAFELY OPERATE A MOTOR VEHICLE AND WAS ARRETED FOR ‘DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCEZOF ALCOHOL AND OR DRUGS.

CHEMICAL TESTS:
IMPLIED CONSENT BY: _ OWNTW  \GP  TEST SELECTED: [ ] Refused all tests | | Biood ﬁreath [ | Urine | | Failed to complete test selecte

BLOOD: Location: By: Time: Sterilization agent:
BREATH: Location: “% PO By: (O\N“\_v“ Instr.#: \Jco "DTimes:Dllb‘/ézaa Results: 1 ¢ lg 2. ‘5— 3
URINE: Laocation: By: Time void: Time sample collected:

BOOKING / EVIDENCE / RELATED REPORTS
BOOKED AT: {}E.S. []Gar. { lHawth.))(FLB. [lingwd [ILlnx. [ IM.B. L]P.V.E. [JR.B. {])Tor. | ] Other - Cited out #

EVIDENCE: }ﬁ‘lom [ ] Blood [ ]Urine ] Narcotics { } Booked at: Prop. Tag# "

RELATED REPORTS: mimbm. [1D.M.V. [ I Traffic Collision | | Medical Treatment J'CHP 180 [ 1 D.R.E. [ | Parked vehiole [ ] Other
DRIVERS LICENSE / VEHICLE STATUS:

D /L STATUS: alid [ ] None |} Expired { ] Suspended / Revoked [ | Unknown [ ] No. prior DUI convictions in past 7 yrs [ ] On D.U.{. probatic

VEHICLE%mpounded { ) Stored [ ] Parked at: [ | Released to:
g TOW SERVICE: [ | B & H [ ] Bryant's [ ] Hisham's [ ] Jim ahd Jack’s [ 1S & W Mrank Scotto | ] Van Lingen’s [ JAAA | ] Other:

PASSENGERS / WITNESSES:
Spoass. 1w, M

[ IPASS. / WIT.

ADDITIONALNOTES___! ACS0 A&@?S(ED SEE PR - BY orc

Bota i 122 .




SOUTH BAY REGIONAL
D.U.L. ARREST REPORT
DR # 07-4329

Probable cause:
Ofc. Kansaku was W/B 16™ St at Hermosa Ave when he heard a vehicle accelerating at a

high rate of speed N/B Hermosa Ave. He observed a Blk Chevy Impala N/B Hermosa
Ave stopping abruptly at 16™ St for the posted stop sign. Ofc. Kansaku pulled in behind
the vehicle and paced it at approximately 40 — 42 MPH from (22350 VC) 16th St to 21
St. The vehicle was also in violation of 24601 VC — License plate lamps and a traffic stop
was affected in the 2400 block of Hermosa Ave.

Hermosa Beach PD
Smith 158 / Bohacik 122
12-28-07 '
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Bt oKING MO, GCANO.
1895713 874333

\\k

LOS ANGELES COUNTY ~ 14

o Tt it e 2D 2

ARRESTEE'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE)

NEWSON, MAURICE

SRl

%s ANGELES,CA 90044

BOOKING AND PROPERTY RECORD

7k}

SEX | DESCENT HAIR EYES HEIGHT WEIGHT BIRTHDATE AGE
B BRO BRO 510 158 27
NPT.DIST. | AKANICKNAME
1929

BIRTHPLACE FILENO. MONIKER AD.CHG.
CA LOS ANGELES 474333 N
AG'Y.OR DETAIL ARRESTING DATE & TIME ARRESTED TIME BRD.
1929 12-28-2007 0230 0422
LOCATION OF ARREST TOTAL BAIL
2160 HERMOSA AVE 10095.06
CHARCZ WARR/COMM. NO.

LIZ(AN1D) / PC 1 M o

OESTRUCT/ETC PUB OFCR/ETC o
JAILLOC. ARRAIGNDATE | TIME | counr
1929

OR0bo T 687 S &

SOC. SEC. NO.

OBSERVABLE PRYSICAL QDDITIES

Pyt Sy A e




Incident Report 07-4333 o™
Hermosa Beach Police Department

Reported Date

12/28/2007
Crime/Incident

148 (A) 1PC
Officer

BOHACIK, DAVE

(310) 318-0360

Administrative Information

Agency Supplement No | Reported Date

Hermosa Beach Police Department ORIG 12/28/2007

CAD Call No Status Crime/Incident

073620075 |REPORT |OBSTRUCT/ETC PUB OFCR/ETC

Location City Rep Dist

2400 HERMOSA AV HERMOSA BCH HB2 /HB8 /HBY9 /

From Date From Time | Officer Assignment

12/28/2007 {01:20 |10122/BOHACIK, DAVE SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT
2nd Officer 2nd Assignment Entered by RMS Transfer Approving Officer

SMITH, JAMES |SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT 10122 Successful (10134

Approval Date Approval Time
12/28/2007 04:31:15

Person Summary

Invi No Type Name MNI Race Date of Birth
I NEWSON, MAURICE 1833652 |B m ,

Vehicle Summary
Type License No Lic Year Year Make Model Style
T ammae [ [Z00s 7003 |Crev (e ™ T
Narrative
Suspect resists officers while attempting to detain him.

Report Officer Printed At
10122 /BOHACIK, DAVE 12/28/2007 07:31 Page 1 of 3




Incident Report 074333 S

Hermosa Beach Police Department
ARRESTEE 1: NEWSON,

Involvement Invi No Type MNI
ARRESTEE |1 Individual | NEWSON,MAURICE 1833652

Race Sex Date of Birth Age | Ethnicity Juvenile? | Height
BLACK LiveScan OK |MALE 27 |[NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN No 5'08"
Weight Hair Color | Eye Color Skin

150# | BLACK | BROWN | DARK

-Type Address City State
HOME LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA
ZIP Code
90044

—

.
1D No

Type oLs

OPERATOR LICENSE CALIFORNIA

Involvement Arrest ?ype Arrest Date -Arr—est.?:me Status

ARRESTED |ARRESTED (12/28/2007 |01:50:00 | BOOKED

Asrest Location City Rep Dist

2400 HERMOSA AV HERMOSA BCH HB2 /HB8 /HB9 /
Charge Level | Charge Literal

148(a) (1) PC M |OBSTRUCT/RESIST/ETC

Suspect resists officers while attempting to detain him.

Involvement License No Lic Year

VEHICLE INVOLVED IN DUI CALIFORNIA | 2003 |ALL OTHERS NOT DEFINED
Year Make Model | Storage

2003 | CHEVROLET | IMP | FRANK SCOTTO

Tow By Tow From

FRANK SCOTTO 2400 HERMOSA AV

Tow To

1750 223RD ST

L Address L City L State

1750 223RD ST TORRANCE CALIFORNIA
L ZIP Code

90503

ARREST:On 12/18/07 at approximately 0150 hours | arrested Maurice Newson,
148(a) (1) pc (Resisting arrest).

SOURCE:On 12/28/07 at approximately 0122 hours Officer Smith # 158 and | Officer Bohacik #
122 were working the South Bay Drunk Driving Task Force. When we were summoned by
Officer Kansaku # 161 who had stopped a possible drunk driver in the 2400 block of Hermosa
Avenue.

Upon our arrival we contacted Officer Kansaku # 161 and Gardena Parking Enforcement Officer
Kronberger # 111297.

STATEMENT:While Officer Smith was conducting a filed sobriety test on driver Bowens Jr., front
passenger Maurice Newson opened the passenger's side door and began yelling at us. |
instructed Newson to close the door several times for officer safety purposes; however he
refused. Newson continued peeking his head in and out of the car and looking back in our
direction. Officer Smith continued conducting his test on Bowens Jr.while | watched Newson.
Smith later determined Bowens Jr. was possibly driving under the influence of alcohol where he
was then secured in the back of our police car. (See DUI Report by Officer Smith).

Due to Newson's behavior and officer safety reasons. | ordered passenger Newson out of the
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car by instructing him to place his hands on top of his head, face away from us, and walk back
towards my voice. Newson complied at this point. | then asked Newson to stop at which time he
did. Smith and | then approached Newson and attempted to detain him by placing handcuffs on
him so that we could search the car.

While attempting to place Newson's hands behind his back he began resisting, and yelling at us
(Unknown what was said by Newson). Smith, Kronberger and | pushed Newson forward to the
ground to obtain better control of him where a physical fight ensued. Newson continued to resist
us for approximately one to two minutes refusing to place his hands behind his back. Smith,
Kronberger, and | eventually were able to place Newson's hands behind his back and handcuff
him. | then walked Newson to the police car where both he and Bowens Jr. were transported to
the station for booking.

Later at the jail, | was informed by Officer Smith that Newson was possibly on a cell phone in the
detention cell. | entered the cell and approached Newson and asked him if he was talking on a
cell phone. He began yelling at me and stated "l don't have no fucking cell phone on me". | then
turned Newson around in an attempt to search him. Newson began resisting me a second time.

| then restrained Newson to gain control. 1 yelled out to Newson several times to calm down and
cooperate with me. | eventually was able to remove most of Newson's property from his pants
pockets and placed it in the jail for safekeeping.

Newson remained in the detention cell for approximately ten minutes. Officer Smith and
Sergeant Gaines later completed the booking search on Newson. After the booking process was
complete, Newson apologized to me for his behavior.

It should be noted that during the entire contact, (which includes the initial contact,
transportation, and the booking process) Newson not once complained of an injury, pain, or
requested paramedics.

Newson has a irior arrest record which includes —

Report Officer Printed At
10122/BOHACIK, DAVE 12/28/2007 07:31 Page 3 of 3




- omm LU ANGELES COUNTY N/ FOREIGN NATIONAL neoune

MEG-QUELE —_—
BOOKING AND PROPERTY RECORD | wcosumrrren o
| N_O, p LOC. BKD DI LIC. NO. STATE ALIEN ¥ . SUSPECT.
A ibﬁ > 1929 o
ARRESTEE'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) HOME PHONE
SCOTT, STEVEN ANTHONY
ADDRESS .
— LONG BEACH,CA 90804
SEX DESCENT HAIR EYES HEIGHT WEIGHT BIRTHDATE AGE
M w BRO | BRO 510 180 - 26
VEH. LIC: NO.  ST. RPT. DIST. ARKANICKNAME
CA | 1929

BIRTHPLACE FILE NO. MONIKER AD. CHG.
CA 074367 N
AG'Y. OR DETAIL ARRESTING DATE & TIME ARRESTED TIME BRD.
1929 12-30-2007 0150 0245
LOCATION OF ARREST TOTAL BAIL
VALLEY AT PIER AVE 5000.00
CHARGE WARR./COMM. NO.

23152(A)/23152(B) / VC /M

DULI:ALCOHOL/DRUGS
JAIL LOC. ARRAIGN DATE | TIME | COURT
1929 o2lovlg  0RIs Shrc

$OC. SEC. NO.

OBSERVABLE PHYSICAL ODDITIES




7714 OFFICER S o1 ATEMENIT - PAGE 2 ST

4

SRR X o AT 0378

A Public Service Agency .
APl Servce Men ik SECTIONS 13353 AND 13353.2 CVC
LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY CASE NO ARREST DATE ‘ FOR DMV USE ONLY
o ‘ : Lo : T
DRIVER'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, M.1.) DRIVER LICENSE NO. CLASS STATE THUMB PRINT
e e Ceiie ‘ o oA (Right thumb or specify)
MAILING ADDéESS ' STATE ZiP CODE

n" TSI L S et Rnied
QQB! Sex: »%  Haire, sl Eyes:? gsj Htrl o wt: o

Driver License: D Suspended/Revoked Surrendered to Officer (Attach) D Not in Possession [:] Unlicensed
E] 0.08% or more BAC Chemical Tests Results D Chemical Test Refusal D Forced Blood Test

PROBABLE CAUSE (DESCRIBE IN DETAIL THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES THAT LED TO THE STOP OR CONTACT.)
THE NARRATIVE MUST BE AN ORIGINAL. PRINT OR WRITE DIRECTLY ON THIS PAGE.
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pate _'C3¢, 0 . SOUTH BAY REGIONAL ARREST#

T™E _0, 2.5 D.U.l. ARREST REPORT B00KING
DAY Su~NOQ A aryor HEln CS ik B0wy DR.# 07 73 &)
L — | CHARGES(S) | R.#

st

S wr /'}c) one

SEX I, RACEU Hair 2T
VEHICLE: va.&ﬁ MAKE / 0-—l o MODEL ('/ Ropnor— coror Wity 23 UC
NARRATIVE: e

ON THE ABOVE DATE AND TIME, u—eff’ tIWIT. (.194_, J / DS A S : oassnvgo TH A
1o COMMlT THE FOLLOWING omvms ACTIONS

E VEHICLE / ORIVER A1

{ 1 Established per 40300.5 V.C.. CONTACT LOCAT!ON l3 bg> VILLEET piz i 1 1 CONTINUATION ATTACHE

} OBSERVA'HONS I PHYSICAL OBJECTIVE SYMPTOMS i P
~ EXITING VEHICLE: [ | Not sesn © [IStable -~ Tltostbalance [ Felt- I | Unable w/o assist - [LGsabbed vehicls for balance

WALKING: | } Stable hiSwsys | } Staggers | | Falls { I Needs assistance

EVES: { | Normal [ ] Watery “"’g@’ Sleepy - lu-Red / Bloodshot | | Defect: | I'Laft | | Right

PUPILS: 1} Equal I 1 Unequal [ | Constricted { | Dilated ~ REACTION: [ 1 Norm [ | Slow | 1N

NYSTAGMUS: [1None L} Merizontal - { } Verticat | $Lask-eonvergence +1Tack of smooth pursuit

FACE: - -~ |} Normal i ] Flushed { LBale—~ LlOweaty - 1 | Bloated . ‘

BREATH. ODOR' | I None +-J-AteBRol | } Marijuana [ | Chemical - i I slight' | l Modcratc H‘Btrong

SPEECH: - “ {I'Nons: . } <[} Clear 7 U [ SSherTed SlrSeft. oot [} Loud™

UNUSUAL ACTIONS.‘ [4N6ne. . . [ } Vomits" . - . A lConvulstons t | Unconscious il Combanvc

AFTITUDE: [1Calm - . [Jrokative . { } Confused. . - .~ || Excited “ 1] Indifferent

WEARING: " L 1 Glagges { ] Contacts - | | Artificial fimb { 1 Hearing aid || Brace or Cast..

CLOTHING: e { } Disarranged { | Urine soned { | Vomit soiled i | Alcoholie beverage soiled

WEATHE& ~§ ) Cloudy:. - e ) Fogges: { | Windy: So 7 kI Rain L ik

ROADS COND!TIONS: TtiWet o lﬁoedad T [} Priov colfision e | iOff-straet" i i

OPEN CONTAINER‘ ' [1in v;hiq§§~ -~ ...’} Onperson Typa { lCan [ ] Botte: | l Cupﬁ I !Glass 1 Flask I 10th

ADDITIONAL- , : ; ' i

. R INVESTIGA'”VE lNTERVIEW : g
LOCAflON:* e (So&d”l—iupitd . - - T I T HPohce Station IJat!
conpug_ﬁrso IN:. u’E{gﬁkh [ 1Spanish | ] Other _ o ___ TRANSLATOR:

S'CK OR INJURED?

PHYSICAL DEFECT?

ZoerS 16Ny

axen any oruss (R '

)] s .
BEEN DRINKING? llNolH{ WHAT? [4eer | | Wine [ ] Liquor HOW MANY? 5( TIME 1ST: / LQ\— TiMeLasT: 181 2~
ARE YOU omamc” DO YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL / DRUGS? [ | No (t-¥es | ] Not sure

177
TIME LAST FOOD? 0 - WHAT? Sreriag, > mmenow? 1-90 U actuac time: (V3 ¢ HOURS SLEPT IN LAST 247 (
. Z" Ft e AM(’S(A’ nr? ,JJ.I . Y
COMING FROM? M~ GONG TO? __flastoun :nl;n‘z ' WHERE NOW? b ]
] [V - H Ll SR

DEFECTS WITH CAR? [ ] Unknown, not my car No |1 Yes WHAT:

REDUNDANT /SPONTANEOUS STATEMENTS: R —

RRESTIN AGENCY
° < [/[M B 4}4"1 DESPoNTI®  SERIAL# ?*L:,(AMV“' NS APPROVED BY: Ma_ﬁfﬂ"é

OFFICERS(S): L/VY ™ -

— a4 —



SOUTH BAY REGIONAL D.U.I. ARREST REPORT - PAGE 2 DR o 30/
FIELD SOBRIETY TESTS:
TESTS3: | ] Refused | ] Not conducted BY: &0« )

LOCATION: +1Sidewalk |+8tFet [ ] Parking lot | ] Building
LIGHTING CONDITIONS: [ | Daylight $+78tkness |J-8Tsst lights +T Vehicle lights t-Frashlight H-Buftdfrg: [ | interior | Fexterier

ABILITY TO FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS: [ ] Good [ ] Fair [4P657 1 | Attempts prior | ] Repeated TYPE OF FOOTWEAR: Y} Tovgt S -wr-
(3 ) ONE LEG STAND { 4 ) FINGER TO NOSE

( 1} RHOMBERG

(2) WALK AND TURN
STAND STRAIGHT, HANDS AT START IN HERL-TO-TOE STANCE (RL} FOR DIRECTIONS. RAISE FOOT 8 INCHES. ARMS AT SIDE, STAND STRAIGHT, TILT HEAD, CLOSE
SIDE. TILY HEAD, CLOSE EVES TAKE 9 STEPS FORWARD, U-TURN, 8 STEPS BACK. . LOOK AT FOOT (UP) AND COUNT, 1001, EYES, ARMS AT SIDE. INDEX AINGERS
AND ESTIMATE 30 SECONDS. ARMS AT SIDE, LOOK AT FEET & COUNT 18 ALOUD. 1002, 1003 TO 1030. LEFT / RIGHT. EXTENDED & TOUCHNOSE. LRL R R L

118 Too Soon

*?aﬁ Side To Side
[Sways.Ft.To Back

{ 1 Can’t Keep Balance, No. of times

[ ] Starts Too Soon, No. of times

1st Nine 2nd Nine

LT RT

{1 L1 Starts Too Soon
s to Maintain 6 inches
1) Uses Arms For Balance

[ ] Starts Too Soon
[ } Doesn't Return Hand To Side
[ | Finger Hovers Above Face

[ ) Separates Feet Stops Walking [ 1 Uses Wrong Hand

{ ] Loses Balance Migses Heel-To-Toe ways While Balancing [ ] Loses Balance

[ ] Opens Eyes Steps Off Line { | Takes Eyes Off Foot { ] Separates Feet

INTERNAL CLOCK: Raises Arms [} {]Puts Foot Down [ | Arches Back

Est. As 30 sec. Actual Steps Taken ‘1 {1 {1Arches back { } Opens Eyes

[ ) Ofc. Stop @ 90 sec. Describe Turn: [ {1 {1 Hopping ways

OTHER:
SWAY IN INCHES: NOTE WHEN NOT PERFORMED AS « DRAW CIRCLE & LINE WITH # OF DRAW LINE TO SPOTS TOUCHEC
Z‘l Z (/ INSTRUCTED. WRONG, OFF OR MISS. COUNT TO FT IF TOUCHES DOWN. CHECK # IF WRONG HAND USEI

2y

EEASICWrEICR EIGIGOAD
? )
/ EA I G XX E T a TR

Ft/Back Side/Side

Y
! @

Start teft  (Stand on) Right

Right Left

unir s 97024 Temp. (C): 12 3 ° 224 DTime: WO O/ Resun: 1015 2 -Fic

{ HPASD By: W ¢
OPINION AND CONCLUSIONS:

IN THE OPINION OF THE A /O (S}, BASED ON (AISPHER | +Dflving HPfysical Objective Symptoms [4FST 's, THE DEFENDANT WAS IMPAIR
TO SAFELY OPERATE A MOTOR VEHICLE AND WAS ARRESTED FOR DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL AND OR DRUGS.

CHEMICAL TESTS:
IMPLIED CONSENT BY: w‘/ ‘ ) TEST SELECTED: { ] Refused ali tests | | Blood { | Breath | | Urine |.] Failed to complete test select

BLOOD: Location: By: Time: Sterilization agent:
BREATH: Location: 3900 ¥YALLO) gy: L&A D instr.#:18 U/ Times: &07/@10 Results: 1 + 10 % 210503
URINE: Location: By: Time void: Time sample collected:

BOOKING / EVIDENCE / RELATED REPORTS:

BOOKED AT: | ] E.S. [ ] Gar. []Hawth. Pr{.B. {lingwd | }1Lnx. [} M.B. [1P.V.E. [IR.B. [1Tor. | ] Other Cited out #

Prop. Tag#

| ] Booked at:

EVIDENCE: { ] None { ] Blood { ] Urine { ] Narcotics

RELATED REPORTS: ‘rogbena H’Om I 1 Traffic Collision [ ] Medical Treatment Y{CHP 180 [ ] D.R.E. | | Parked vehicle | ] Other
v DRIVERS LICENSE / VEHICLE STATUS:
h}.wgbati

D/L STATUS:MMB { ] None [ ] Expired [} Suspended / Revoked [ ]Unknown [} No. prior DUI convictions in past 7 yrs [10On

VEHICLE: l(/mpounded { ] Stored [ ) Parked at:

TOW SERVICE: [ | B & H { ] Bryant’s [} Hisham’s || Jim and Jack’s {1S & W [ ] Frank Scotto [} Van Lingen's { JAAA | ] Other:
PASSENGERS / WITNESSES:

{ | Released to:

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

OassaveFrz Vom i 1er L e




Instrument Number Location
[3¢0 U oy

|9 02¢/q e SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
Subject COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
| S¢ o, © DATAMASTER cdm
Breath Alcohol Results (g/210 L) | Date Tested PRECAUTIONARY CHECKLIST

w | 1232/ 0

FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THIS CHECKLIST

1 gContinuously observe the subject for at least fifteen
T _ “sninutes before giving & test, during which time the
WP ' ‘ subject must not ingest alcoholic beverages or other
') DRTRESTER s R8I | : , Fegurgitate, vomit, eat or smoke.
et -DEIDEER 30, 07 12 Jish RUN button.
i B ' r information as requested by the instrument.
: WHT s it for purge/blank cycle fo complete.
L BRIVERS igsert a new mouthpiece into the breath tube.

- SWIE 159D (8 “Obtain a breath sample from the subject when the

S

At e s gy S AR ot A e x s

Gn‘ﬁ.ﬁ-w

. OFERTR M7 instrument displays ‘PLEASE BLOW.
o ke | 7 @Walt for instrument to requést a second breath sample.
X b s — | '8 pOhtain i second breath sample from the subject when
A oA _ instrument displays PLEASE BLOW.
b %‘gmr & 3‘%3‘; CIEGE i mewzl differ by more than 0.02%, the
SUBTECT SALE (1) @ T instrufient quest a third breath sample.
gﬂm{ngT %IF L b 10 . Remove the printed results, initial for identification and
BAE TEST S I g?gf attach to checklist in the space provided to the left.
SEJECT BAPLE (1) .6 86 Discard mouthpiece.
0 Amm - el 1 Dﬂﬁr?scribe each breath result into the Breath Alcohol
o - SN - Results box above.

AND CHECK OFF EACH STEP AS {T IS COMPLETED: == |

A T R Mg 4y L Tt e

END Ut CHECKLIST

Remarks:

State 1 DOB ' | Sex Weight

{Ca |} nn 15O

Driver's License Number




